OP \$40.00 21545

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/21/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Integrity Media, Inc.		12/21/2006	CORPORATION: ALASKA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Corinthian Group	
Street Address:	2753 Camino Capistrano Bl	
City:	San Clemente	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92672	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2154549	SCRIPTURE IN SONG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)556-4617

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310 556 1956

Email: bfischbach@fpllaw.com
Correspondent Name: Bernard Fischbach

Address Line 1: 1875 Century Park East Suite 1450
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bernard Fiscbhach
Signature:	//Bernard Fiscbach//
Date:	08/23/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003607 FRAME: 0793

900085262

Total Attachments: 2 source=00043535#page1.tif source=00043535#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003607 FRAME: 0794

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Integrity Media, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 1000 Cody Road, Mobile, AL 36695 ("ASSIGNOR") adopted and used, and thereby, owns all rights, title and interests in and to the mark Scripture in Song for prerecorded audio cassette tapes and compact discs featured music (Class 9) and sheet music and song books (Class 16) and United States Registration No. 2,154,549, date registered May 5,1998 (the "Mark", and "Registration", respectively), along with the goodwill of the business appurtenant to the Mark; and

WHEREAS, The Corinthian Group, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, having a principal place of business at 2753 Camino Capistrano B1, San Clemente, CA 92672 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire rights, title and interest in and to the Mark and Registration identified above and the goodwill associated with the Mark, and ASSIGNOR is willing to assign the same to ASSIGNEE;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents, does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, its full and entire rights, title and interests in and to the Mark and Registration and the attendant goodwill symbolized by the Mark, the same to vest in ASSIGNEE including, without limitation, (i) the ownership of all causes of action for, and claims for damages by reason of, the infringement of the Mark, which actions and claims arose prior to the Effective Date hereof; and (ii) the right to the Registration of the Mark in the United States, and the right to apply for registrations thereof in all foreign jurisdictions in the world which register trademarks.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees that ASSIGNEE shall have the right to record this instrument of assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, so as to establish ASSIGNEE as owner of record of the Mark and Registrations in the United States.

ASSIGNOR further agrees, at the request of ASSIGNEE and without charge or cost to ASSIGNEE, to (i) execute and have executed any and all other documents of any kind whatsoever, and to provide whatever information may be required, to carry out the terms and intent of this Assignment; and (ii) fully cooperate with ASSIGNEE, as reasonably required, to enable ASSIGNEE to duly record this instrument of assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, so that ASSIGNEE's ownership of the Mark and Registrations are duly made of record in the United States.

600040975.DOC/ / 12/20/2006 12:47 PM}

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003607 FRAME: 0795

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this instrument to be executed on the date indicated below.

Integrity Media, Inc. "ASSIGNOR"

Dated: 12/21/06, 2006 By: P. Michael Weman.

P. Michael Cleman, President CEO
Print Name, Title

{00040975.DOC/ / 12/20/2006 \$2:47 PM}

RECORDED: 08/23/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003607 FRAME: 0796